RESOLUTION NO. 1979-341

ESTABLISHING CONDITIONS OF EMPLOYMENT FOR THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY.

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees amended the Conditions of Employment by Resolution No. 1979-278, October 9, 1979, accepting and approving the First and Partial Award of Board of Arbitration; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Arbitration has rendered its Second and Final Award of Board of Arbitration;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

Section 1. That the Second and Final Award of Board of Arbitration be and it is hereby received, accepted and approved.

Section 2. That the Conditions of Employment for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority be and they are hereby amended incorporating changes, modifications, additions and deletions awarded by the Board of Arbitration.

Section 3. That the Conditions of Employment as amended be and they are hereby approved and adopted for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and they are incorporated herein and made a part of this Resolution.

Section 4. That this Resolution is effective immediately upon its adoption.

| र्वे १७५५ १० मध्यास्य स्टब्स | ्यते स्थापन को अन्य हुँदे त्वर स्टूबनक द्वारस्त में उन्हों | A survey of Madige to load other those | Jamy Defander | s, y in regis |
|------------------------------|---|--|----------------|---------------|
| Adopted: | December 18 | , 1979 | Jamy Klefander | |
| | | | President | |

المعاري المحوارجة أنحراء والمتارين